

## University of Baltimore Law Forum

Volume 27 Number 1 *Summer/Fall 1996* 

Article 18

1996

## Forum Faces: Peter G. Angelos

Follow this and additional works at: http://scholarworks.law.ubalt.edu/lf

## **Recommended** Citation

(1996) "Forum Faces: Peter G. Angelos," *University of Baltimore Law Forum*: Vol. 27: No. 1, Article 18. Available at: http://scholarworks.law.ubalt.edu/lf/vol27/iss1/18

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by ScholarWorks@University of Baltimore School of Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Baltimore Law Forum by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks@University of Baltimore School of Law. For more information, please contact snolan@ubalt.edu.

Peter G. Angelos is a graduate of Eastern College and the University of Baltimore School of Law where he was valedictorian of his class. A practicing attorney in Maryland since 1961, he is the President and managing principal of the Law Offices of Peter G. Angelos, a Professional Corporation. He is admitted to practice law in Maryland, Tennessee, and the District of Columbia and before the United States Tax Court, Fourth Circuit Court of Appeals, and the United States Supreme Court. During his 36 year career, Mr. Angelos has represented thousands of clients in products liability, personal injury, professional malpractice and other areas of complex civil litigation. He has also defended clients in significant criminal cases and achieved national recognition for his successful representation of clients as a plaintiffs attorney.

Presently he serves as a member of the Board of Trustees of Loyola College, Johns Hopkins University, Western Maryland College, the University of Baltimore, and also serves on the Advisory Board of the University of Baltimore School of



Law. Mr. Angelos also served as a member of the Baltimore City Council. He is also a member of the boards of the University of Maryland Foundation, the Baltimore Symphony Orchestra, Saint Joseph's Hospital and the Grant-A-Wish Foundation.

Mr. Angelos has received Honorary Doctorate Degrees from Mount Saint Mary's College, Loyola College, and the University of Baltimore. He is a member of the American Academy of Achievement, the Ellis Island Medal of Honor Society and a recipient of the AFL-CIO Social Justice Award.

Mr. Angelos is the Chairman of the Board and CEO of the Baltimore Orioles since 1993 when he restored the team to local ownership. He was named Sportsman of the year by the New York Daily News in 1995.

The main law school building at the University of Baltimore School of Law is named in honor of Mr. Angelos' parents. His parents, John and Frances Angelos, who immigrated from Greece, were not able pursue a college education, but they instilled in their children a commitment to learning. The Law Center is named in their honor and in recognition of Peter Angelos' establishment of the John and Frances Law Scholarship Fund.

Peter Angelos and his wife, Georgia, reside in Baltimore City with their sons, John and Louis.

## UNIVERSITY OF BALTIMORE LAW ALUMNI RESOURCE DIRECTORY

	Please check any area of interest and complete the form below. Send completed form via fax (410-837-6175) or mail to: University of Baltimore Alumni Services Attn: Law Resources Directory 1304 St. Paul Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202
	□ Mentor first year law students
	Judge a Moot Court competition
	Speak to a class of students about your practice speciality
	□ Participate in a career program as a panelist, speaker, or roundtable host
	□ Serve on a committee to organize programs for students and alumni
	□ Serve on reunion committee
	□ Assist in fund raising activities for the School of Law
	E:
	RESS:
	, STATE, ZIP:
	R OF GRADUATION:
	TION:
	LOYER:
	LOYER'S ADDRESS:
HOM	IE PHONE:
WOR	K PHONE:
PRAG	CTICE SPECIALITY AREAS:

The University of Baltimore *Law Forum* The John and Frances Angelos Law Center 1420 North Charles Street Baltimore, Maryland 21201 (410) 837-4493

Please add the following new name to your mailing list:

I am receiving multiple copies of the Law Forum with each mailing. Please delete the following address from your mailing list:

My address is incorrect. Please update your mailing list as follows: